of June 30, 2003 to approximately $1.0 million as of June 30, 2004 and the
unaudited financial statements as of September 30, 2004 reflect a decline of
approximately $0.3 million to approximately $0.7 million from June 30, 2004 to
September 30, 2004.

   21

   clickNsettle.com, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   September 30, 2004
   (unaudited)

Edgar Filing: CLICKNSETTLE COM INC - Form DEF 14A

26

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ---------------------
   As   Effects of the   Pro
   Reported   Transaction (1)   Other (2)   Forma (3)
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

   ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents and certificates of deposit   $ 1,166,818   (869,108)   (99,497)   $   198,213
  Accounts receivable, net   275,406   (275,406)   --
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets, net   45,350   (23,350)   22,000
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

   Total current assets   1,487,574   (1,167,864)   (99,497)   220,213

FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT, net   --   --

OTHER ASSETS   49,726   (49,726)   --
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

   $ 1,537,300   $(1,217,590)   $ (99,497)   $   220,213
   ===============================================================

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Accounts payable   $   197,495   $  (178,591)   $ (18,904)   $   --
  Accrued expenses and other liabilities   286,123   (264,873)   (80,593)
   59,343   --
  Accrued payroll and employee benefits   88,523   (88,523)   --
  Deferred revenues   233,478   (233,478)   --
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

   Total current liabilities   805,619   (765,465)   (40,154)   --

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Common stock - $.001 par value; 25,000,000 shares authorized;
   8,701,554 shares issued and outstanding   8,702   8,702
  Additional paid-in capital   10,104,325   10,104,325
  Accumulated deficit   (9,297,428)   (452,125)   (59,343)   (9,808,896)
  Less common stock in treasury at cost,  252,498 shares   (83,918)   (83,918)
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

   Total stockholders' equity   731,681   (452,125)   (59,343)   220,213
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

   $ 1,537,300   $(1,217,590)   $ (99,497)   $   220,213
   ===============================================================

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information.

   22

Edgar Filing: CLICKNSETTLE COM INC - Form DEF 14A

27

   clickNsettle.com, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (unaudited)

(1)   The pro forma balance sheet reflects the financial position of the Company
   after giving effect to the sale of principally all the Company's assets

[…]

(3)   The pro forma balance sheet after the Transaction reflects the payment of
   the remaining balance of $99,497 of non-recurring expenses and taxes
   relating to the Transaction. After the Transaction, the pro forma balance
   sheet contains only cash and a prepaid balance for insurance, management
   services to be provided by the Buyer and taxes relating to the
   Transaction.

   23

   clickNsettle.com, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the three months ended September 30, 2004
   (unaudited)

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ---------------------
   As   Effects of the   Pro
   Reported   Transaction (1)   Other (2)   Forma
   ---------------------------------------------------------

Net revenues   $   770,394   $  (770,394)   $   --
   ---------------------------------------------------------

Operating costs and expenses
  Cost of services   166,736   (166,736)   --
  Sales and marketing expenses   253,597   (253,597)   --
  General and administrative expenses   508,964   (508,964)   40,000   40,000
  Loss on impairment of furniture and equipment   1,066   (1,066)   --
  Reorganization costs   69,657   (69,657)   --
   ---------------------------------------------------------

   1,000,020   (1,000,020)   40,000   40,000
   ---------------------------------------------------------

   Loss from operations   (229,626)   229,626   (40,000)   (40,000)

Other income
   Investment income   48,636   (48,636)   --
   Other income   513   (513)   --
   ---------------------------------------------------------

   49,149   (49,149)   --   --
   ---------------------------------------------------------

   Loss before income taxes   (180,477)   180,477   (40,000)   (40,000)

Income taxes   --   --   --   --
   ---------------------------------------------------------

   NET LOSS   $  (180,477)   180,477   (40,000)   $   (40,000)
   =========================================================

Net loss per common share - basic and diluted   $   (0.02)   0.02   $   (0.00)
   =========================================================

Weighted-average shares outstanding - basic and diluted   8,449,056   8,449,056   8,449,056

Edgar Filing: CLICKNSETTLE COM INC - Form DEF 14A

29

   =========================================================

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information.

   24

   clickNsettle.com, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the Year ended June 30, 2004
   (unaudited)

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ---------------------
   As   Effects of the   Pro
   Reported   Transaction (1)   Other (2)   Forma
   --------------------------------------------------------------------

Net revenues   $ 3,759,372   $(3,759,372)   $   --
   --------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating costs and expenses
  Cost of services   860,325   (860,325)   --
  Sales and marketing expenses   1,278,207   (1,278,207)   --
  General and administrative expenses   2,314,803   (2,314,803)   160,000   160,000
  Loss on impairment of furniture and equipment   85,721   (85,721)   --
   --------------------------------------------------------------------

   4,539,056   (4,539,056)   160,000   160,000
   --------------------------------------------------------------------

   Loss from operations   (779,684)   779,684   (160,000)   (160,000)

Other income
   Investment (loss) income   54,298   (54,298)   --
   Other income   2,682   (2,682)   --
   --------------------------------------------------------------------

   56,980   (56,980)   --   --
   --------------------------------------------------------------------

   Loss before income taxes   (722,704)   722,704   (160,000)   (160,000)

Income taxes   --   --   --   --
   --------------------------------------------------------------------

   NET LOSS   $  (722,704)   722,704   (160,000)   $  (160,000)
   ====================================================================

Net loss per common share - basic and diluted   $   (0.09)   0.09   $   (0.02)
   ====================================================================

Weighted-average shares outstanding - basic and diluted   8,449,056   8,449,056   8,449,056
   ====================================================================

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information.

Edgar Filing: CLICKNSETTLE COM INC - Form DEF 14A

30

   25

   clickNsettle.com, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the Year ended June 30, 2003
   (unaudited)

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ---------------------
   As   Effects of the   Pro
   Reported   Transaction (1)   Other (2)   Forma
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Net revenues   $ 4,078,119   $(4,078,119)   $   --
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Operating costs and expenses
  Cost of services   1,006,562   (1,006,562)   --
  Sales and marketing expenses   1,137,489   (1,137,489)   160000   160,000
  General and administrative expenses   2,437,805   (2,437,805)   --
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   4,581,856   (4,581,856)   160,000   160,000
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   Loss from operations   (503,737)   503,737   (160,000)   (160,000)

Other income
   Investment income   13,448   (13,448)   --
   Other income   10,778   (10,778)   --
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   24,226   (24,226)   --   --
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   Loss before income taxes   (479,511)   479,511   (160,000)   (160,000)

Income taxes   --   --   --   --
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   NET LOSS   $  (479,511)   479,511   (160,000)   $  (160,000)
   ================================================================

Net loss per common share - basic and diluted   $   (0.06)   0.06   $   (0.02)
   ================================================================

Weighted-average shares outstanding - basic and diluted   8,449,056   8,449,056   8,449,056
   ================================================================